

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2068 of 1983

**Appellant :-** Bhagwan And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** M.C.Joshi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.**

Mr. M.C. Joshi, learned Counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned Counsel for the appellants submits that trial court record has not been received.

There is no office report whether the trial court record has been received or not.

Concerned Registrar is directed to verify whether the trial court record has been received or not and in case, lower court record has not been received, summon the lower court record immediately.

Copy of this order be also sent to the concerned learned Sessions Judge, Rampur through Fax/E-mail as well as by registered and ordinary process.

List this case on **11.12.2018**.

**(V.P. Vaish, J.)**

**Order Date :-** 13.11.2018

Savita