

Court No. - 90

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2068 of 1983

Appellant :- Bhagwan And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M.C.Joshi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan,J.

No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press the appeal.

Issue notice to the appellants through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned to instruct the counsel to argue the appeal on the next date, failing which Amicus Curiae would be appointed by this Court for proceeding with the appeal.

List on 21st September, 2022.

Order Date :- 16.8.2022

Bhaskar